BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)	
AVISTA CORPORATION FOR THE)	CASE NO. AVU-E-04-1
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES AND)	AVU-G-04-1
CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC AND NATURAL)	
GAS SERVICE TO ELECTRIC AND NATURAL)	ERRATA TO
GAS CUSTOMERS IN THE STATE OF IDAHO.)	ORDER NO. 29602
)	

On October 8, 2004, Order No. 29602 was issued by this Commission. The following changes should be made to that Order:

Page 5, Paragraph 2, Lines 5-7

READS:

"The Commission finds use of a 12-month test year ending December 31, 2002 for net operating income and an average of 2004 monthly averages for rate base to be reasonable and appropriate."

SHOULD READ:

"The Commission finds use of a 12-month test year ending December 31, 2002 for net operating income and a 2002 average of monthly averages for rate base to be reasonable and appropriate."

Page 25, Paragraph 1, Lines 4-6

READS:

"This adjustment increases net operating income by \$366,000 and reduces Avista's revenue requirement by \$73,000. Tr. at 1168-1170; Tr. at 1090."

SHOULD READ:

"This adjustment increases net operating income by \$366,000 and reduces Avista's revenue requirement by \$573,000. Tr. at 1168-1170; Tr. at 1090."

Page 25, Paragraph 5, Lines 1-2

READS:

"Avista proposed a pro forma electric rate base of \$440,270,000 for the Idaho jurisdiction. Exh. 14, p. 2."

SHOULD READ:

"Avista proposed a pro forma electric rate base of \$440,207,000 for the Idaho jurisdiction. Exh. 14, p. 2."

DATED at Boise, Idaho this

19th

day of October 2004.

Jean D. Jewell

Commission Secretary

bls/O:AVUE0401 AVUG0401 sw7 Final Errata